TR-xxx-31B
Transceiver Module
Data Sheet
  • TR-868-31B
  • TR-916-31B
© 2008 MICRORISC s.r.o. www.iqrf.org DSTRXXX31B_081118 Page 1
TR-xxx-31B
© 2008 MICRORISC s.r.o. www.iqrf.org DSTRXXX31B_081118 Page 2

© 2008 MICRORISC s.r.o. www.iqrf.org DSTRXXX31B_081118 Page 5
TR-xxx-31B
Ordering codes:
© 2008 MICRORISC s.r.o. www.iqrf.org DSTRXXX31B_081118 Page 6
Type frequency
[MHz]
locality antenna connector
TR-868-31B 868 EU –
TR-868-31BK 868 EU for AN-868-03 (¼ whip)
TR-868-31BC 868 EU for AN-868-20 (coax)
TR-868-31BA 868 EU built-in PCB antenna
TR-916-31B 916 USA –
TR-916-31BK 916 USA for AN-868-03 (¼ whip)
TR-916-31BC 916 USA for AN-868-20 (coax)
TR-916-31BC 916 USA built-in PCB antenna